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RE: Request for Approval to Surface Commingle 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

We received your l e t t e r dated February 26, 1990 wherein you 
request approval to surface commingle the production from the 
following w e l l s located in Section 2, T20S, R36E.: 

WELL NAME STATE LEASE NO. 

State I #1 A-1375 
State M #1 B-13B5 
State J #1,2,3 B-1656 
State S #1,2 B-1936 
Monument State A #2 B-3114 

The Commissioner of Public Lands hereby grants approval to 
commingle the production from the above captioned wells. Please 
be advised that any deviation from the approved operations w i l l 
be grounds to rescind our approval. Our approval i s subject to 
l i k e approval by the Oil Conservation Division. 

We received your f i l i n g fee in the amount of t h i r t y d o l l a r s 
($30.00). 

I f you have any questions, please contact Susan Howarth at (505) 
827-5791. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

W.R. HUMPHRIES, 
COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS 

B Y M S ^ ^ J c J ^ ^ C A ~ V " — 

FLOYD 0. PRANDO, Director 
O i l and Gas Division 
(505) 827-5749 

enclosure 

(P.O. 'BOK. 1148 Santa <Jt, 9jM 87504-1148 (50$) 827-5760 



RMERRDH H E S S CORPDRRMSJI&J, 

;P':;cB 5 RD 9 17 P. 0. DRAWER " D " 

MONUMENT, NEW MEXICO 88265 

January 30, 1990 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Sir; 
Amerada Hess Corporation respectfully requests approval to surface 

commingle production from the Grayburg San Andres at the State IJMS 
commingled faci l i t y with the Monument State A #2. 

The State IJMS is a commingled Grayburg San Andres production 
faci l i t y located in Section 2, Township 20 South, Range 36 East of Lea 
County, New Mexico. The State I #1, State M #1, State S #1 and #2 and 
State J #1, #2 and #3 are served by this f a c i l i t y . Recently Amerada 
Hess Corporation purchased Union Texas Petroleum Corporation State A 
Lease located in Section 2, Township 20 South, Range 36 East. Amerada 
Hess Corp. renamed the lease the Monument State A #2. The State A #2 
is the only producer on the lease with last Grayburg San Andres production 
recorded in May 1987. The facilities serving the State A Lease would 
require major repairs to vessels and tanks before production could resume. 
By commingling this well with the State IJMS, production could be resumed 
at a fraction of the cost. Enclosed is a plat showing leases involved, 
commingling facilities and decline curves for the wells. All wells are 
Grayburg San Andres producers with like compositions and gravities. 
Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Denise Wann 
Senior Petroleum Engineer 

XC NMOCD - Hobbs 

State Land Office 
P.O. Box 630 
Santa Fe, NM 87501-0360 
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EXISTING FLOW LINES MONUMENT F I E L D 

GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES POOL 
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I NO. 1 

BATTERY 

MONUMENT GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES 
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i r , o n"; Co 

^ State of N e w AAexico ^ 

SSiCM HOBBS OFFICE O.C.C.' 

. Commissioner cf Iuolic Lands 

60TT0II ». HAW 
COMOUXOHH 

p. o. MX iua 
SAKTA rB , NSW KtXXCO 

April 25, 1968 

Re: Request to Commingle Grayburg-
San Andres Production from Amerada 
Petroleum Leases NM-835, NM-703, 

Amerada Petroleum Corporation NM-687 & NM-778. State of New Mexico 
P. 0 Box 2040 Oil & Gas Leases Nos. A-1375-18; B-
Tulsa, Oklahoma 1385-2; B-1656-2 & B-1936-9 LOCO #14 
74102 

.Attention: Mr. 0. W. Hadley, Land Dept 

Gentlemen: 

Your request of April 9, 1968, to Commingle Grayburg-San Andres Production 
from the captioned wells, i s hereby approved by The Commissioner of Public 
Lands, with the following reservations: 

1. That the State Land Office, Oil & Gas Department, be 
furnished monthly a c t i v i t y reports on each we l l , 

2. That the Commissioner of Public Lands reserves the 
ri g h t to withdraw said approval i f , at any time i n 
his discretion, he deems this operation to be adverse 
to the best interests of the State of New Mexico. 

Enclosed i s receipt for the $10.00 f i l i n g fee which you submitted. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

GUYTON B'. HAYS 
Commissioner of Public Lands 

RDG:j c 

cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 

TED BILBERRY, Director ' 
Oil and Gas Department 

By 

New Mexico Oil & Gas Accounting Commission 



- St^ cf New M exico 

Comniissioner ci Eilic Lands 
S. JGKX.NY UAXJCH 

COCCUSSIOKtt t . 0. BOX 1US 
8AMU n , XSH KZJCXCO 

December 14, 1964 

Amerada Petroleum Corporation 
Post Office Box 668 
Hobbs, New Mexico 

Att : S. C. Capps 

Gentlemen: 

Our records indicate that you are reporting commingling' production from 
the following leases: 

• B-l 556 i-
B-1936 s/a./-^ £ 

Within twenty (20) days from the ebove date, please furnish this off ice 
with your authority to commingle production for the above leases. 

I f . you have an O i l Conservation Cc-nm\ssion Order, please indicate the 
O i l Conservation Commission Order number on the right hand margin of the 
enclosed tab sheet. I n the event your authority i s not by O i l Conserva­
tion Commission order, please furris . i us with a photo-copy of such auth­
or i ty . Please return the enclosed tab sheet to this o f f i c e . 

' • • Very truly yours, 

E . S. JOHNNY WALKER, 
Commissioner'of Public Lands 

TED BILBERRY, Direc tor , 
Oi l and Gas Department 

ESJW/RDG/T3/kcl 
Enclosure 

w/cc to: O i l Conservation Commission 
O i l and Gas Accounting Commission 



Midland, Texas, 
. P. 0. Box 312, 
March 16, 1942. 

Oil Conservation Conmission, 
Stata of Naw Mexioo, 
Santa Fa, Naw Mexioo* 

Attention; Mr. John Kelly f State Ceologist 

Dear Sir: 

In Monument Field we have quite a large number or producing State 
Leases, some of which, where the royalty belongs to the same institution or 
fund, (even though not parts of the same basic lease) could be consolidated 
and produced into a common tank battery, and allow the salvaging of a number 
of tanks and separators, which could be used elsewhere. Such a salvage is 
of much importance at present, in view of the war and the consequent steel 
emergency. The increasing d i f f i c u l t y in obtaining new tank and separator 
material is well known. 

I7e, therefore, hereby respectfully apply for permission to make the 
following combinations'of leases, each combination to be operated and produced 
into one central or common tank battery: 

SEE EXHIBIT "A", attached hereto. 

In effectuating these combinations we propose to maintain adequate 
tankage and other equipment, so that the production from each well can be 
accurately determined at reasonable intervals, as provided by the rules of 
the Commission. 

On said proposed combinations appearing on Exhibit "A", attached, we 
hereby make application for an exception to Order No. 72 of the Commission, 
dated July 26, 1937, paragraph D, Casa No. 8, which provides that at the option 
of the operator a central tank battery may be used to receive the production of 
two to not more than five units of tha same basic lease. Such order further 
provides that exceptions may be made at the discretion of the Commission. 

Since these, proposed combinations do not involve any problems of 
royalty divisions, and the benefits of the steel salvage being self evident, 
ws feel that there should be no objection to the approval of the application 
to combine the leases, and to tho approval of the application for exception to 
Order No. 72, as above set forth. 

Respectfully submitted, 
AMERADA PETROLEUM CORPORATION, 

(Signed) J. E. Low 

cc: Office of the Commissioner of Public Lane] 
Santa Fe, New Mexioo 

/* 

fa. 



April 7, 1942 

Cor.-i.onioTOC;of Publlo Lands 
Gnnta Fo, KowX'oxico 

rear Sir» 

Attachod horwrlth ia copy of a letter addressed to tho Cil Ccnacrva-
tion Corruisoion of ftow 1'oxlco fren our Production Oowirtnont, r?hich ia nolf- . 
oxplanntory. Attachod to thio lottcr lo oico a copy of tho cchedulo referred 
to in th.it lottor aa Exhibit "A% toother with a nap of tho k'onur.ont Pool in 
Lea County, * 

Our rroducticn T)ornrtr.«:̂ t is ron'.ioatir.r the Ci l Cor.oervr.tion Ccrr.tr.olen 
to tfrMit certain exception*: from Order "o. 72 or tha Cor-dcsion which fcac to do 
vrith running oil into ono tank battery fron prc»iueir.<7 rolls not a l l follir,*: \rithin 
tho aarr.o baolc loa&o. 

MO rcallso that tho question of ccsbjrdnr: in one rnytlty pay-icr.t ir.cor.o 
froa noro than ono base lease ic a natter which falla ur»U>r tho Jurisdiction of 
tho Land Office and wo arc therefore writing you and respect fully rormost that 
you take thio ratter undor advisa: 'erst. In a l l c?.soa ef consolidation which our 
Production Bcpartr-umt h-js rc^ues^oi, ths Ir.cô .o fron: royalty is to tho identical 
Institution for a l l land ^hich wo rrirh to conaolWat-e. 

* Ao tho aV-cchod cchedulo wi l l shovr, nrartin* cf our reriuojit wi l l savo 
a total of t-ventv-thr-ro tart:c. and tM.-teer. separators, ~fc fe*l ttvvt in tho 
prosont ration?! crisis any con:ic**vih*ori ir. etccVis a mttor of vital irwortarco. 
Tho chan/70 rsquoatad. would rake the tarka an! acparatora availahlo for uco cl3o~ 
vchoro, thus roducln£ tho nosocsity cf accuirinrr new enuipricnt. 

wo ask that you tako this ratter under adviccrront at your oarly 
convonionco and advioo ua of your decioion on i t . 

Tours truly, 

^ / . I .and Department 

co - "r . «7ohn Eolly, Stato Geologist 
Ci l Conservation Ccmloaion 
~anta fc, **cw I'oxico 

2nd. 



NEW MEXICO • ̂ J f ^ r [ 
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION " 

GOVONOI JOHN L MIUS. Ch^nMa v C'^-V P . 0* BOX 871 
STATS LAND COMMISSIONS! H. K. SOSODtS, ' ' ' 
STATS GEOLOGIST IOHNM. KXLLY. S»»»Ury 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 

May 6, 1942 

Amerada Petroleum Corporation * 
P. 0. Box 312 
Midland, Texas 

Attention: J. E. Lowe 

Re: Amerada Petroleum Corporation - permit to use central 
tank batteries for wells produced from different " 
basic leases, llonument Pool, as an exception to 
Paragraph D, Order No. 72. (Circular No. 3). 

Dear Kr. Lowe: 

This is to inform you that the Commission at i t s Executive 
Keeting on April 30 took the following action with regard to your 
application dated March 16, 1942, for an exception for use of 
central tank batteries i n the above captioned matter: f ' 

The f u l l Commission considered your application along 
vd.th the written consent of the Commissioner of Public Lands f i l e d 
i n the matter, and granted the exception. 

Very truly yours, 

Carl B. Livingston 
^ . Chief Clerk & Legal Advisor 

CBL: IS 
cc Glenn Staley 

Roy Yarbro ugh 



C i l Cciuorvatien Ca-ris3ica 
Sar.ta ?o9 ",*OVJ iiscico. 

Ccr.ulcrjo.-i: 

Ifcder dato of torch 16, ly>, 
Corporation rado cp-:lic^^ri bo' 
Ccrrr-Icoioa anu tin;* I.e.; 
cr.crn-ncy rclas^iticu cf 
J"o,72, prorailGatcd .-ui/ 2$ 
production f ror. j>^.-*«j.caow-

After due cc / ' 
of tho lie; i 
upoa cUiic 
cf said rule 

to 

crada i'ctroleur: 
tho CLI Conservation 

I-.r.i wffico for cr. 
vatic*. Ccwissica, Crder 

a in tho natter cf oil 
o centr.vl tank batteries. 

tho tSX-tcr fren tho .tar-rlpolnt 
£d OXfico and of the operators 
.cc i f E^rccablo to a relocation, 

t ec:cr£ency, provided that ir. 
corcoiidaticr.s the incc-r.o froa 

'identic:! institution. And 
vldcd further that operator will at a l l tiaa s maintain 

itic3 for testing and guagins each well 
eparatoly, 

Years very truly, 

?ublio Lands. 


